

In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division), Lalbagh, Murshidabad

**Present: Amrita Dey (J.O. Code WB01380)
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd.**

Title Suit - 353 of 2018

Order no. 15 Dated : 20.04.2026

Today is fixed for S/C by plaintiff.

None moved on repeated calls on behalf of the plaintiff. It is now 02:00 p.m. No steps taken on behalf of plaintiff today.

It seems that the plaintiff is not interested to proceed with the suit. As the plaintiff is not willing to proceed with the suit, it will be a futile exercise to give premium to such apathy of the plaintiffs as it will tantamount to flogging a dead horse.

Hence, this suit is Dismissed for Default.

The office directed to update the appropriate register.

D/C by me

Sd-/ Amrita Dey

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd.**

Sd-/ Amrita Dey

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd.**